
RC
93 100/02.97

�� 

RC 93 100/02.97
261

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./012345672

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./*01,-(

�� !"#$%&'()*+

�� !"#$%&'(!")�*+,-).��/�

E��NPMKKKOSM�� !

�� !"#$%&'(!)*+,-./01-.234

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-.*/0123

�� !"#$%&'()�*+,(-

�� !"#$%&�'()*+,-.èî=ã~ñ�èî=ãáå=�M

�� !"

�� !"#$A20VO
��N�� !"#$%&'() *+�,-,'./

SMKKKOSM

�� !"PRM=Ä~ê

�� !"QMM=Ä~ê

====1/10



RC 93 100/02.97
262

A20V O / 1 0 – D 24
�� !

�� �� !"

�� !"#

�� !"��
�� �!"#$

�� �� !"

�� !"

�� !

�� !

�� �� !

��

�� !"# sÖ=ã~ñEÅãPF

�� !"#$

�� !"#$%&' !(�� !"
�� !"#�$%&'(�� !"=∆p = 25 bar
�� !"#$%&' !(�� !"
�� !"�� !"#$
�� !"#$�� !"=∆p = 25 bar
�� !"#$%&' !(�� !"
�� !"#$%&'(

�� !"#$%&' !(�� !"
�� !"#$%&'("#

�� !"#�� �� !

��

��

��

�� !

��

k_o�� !"#$�� cmj�� !"

��

�� afk=RQUM

�� p^b

�� !

p^b� Q�� �p^b�� !"#$%&'

�� !"#

�� !"# p^b�� �� 
���N�� !"#O�� !"#F

�� !

A20V

60 75 95 130 190 260
– –

– – – L

O

60 75 95 130  190 260

60 75 95 130 190 260

–  LG1DH1

–  LG1DCH1

–  LG1DC

–  LG1CS

 – – – – – EDP

1

0

R
L

��

��

N

60 75 95 130 190 260

– Z
– – – S

– – – T

D

24

�� ��

– – N00
SAE A (N 5/8"-9T 16/32 DP) SAE A, 2- � K01
SAE B (N 7/8"-13T 16/32 DP) SAE B, 2- � – K02
SAE B-B (N 1"-15T 16/32 DP) SAE B, 2- � – K04
SAE C (N 1 1/4"-14T 12/24 DP) SAE C, 2- � – – K07
SAE C-C (N 1 1/2"-17T 12/24 DP) SAE C, 2- � – – K24
SAE D (N 1 3/4"-13T 8/16 DP) SAE D, 4- � – – – – K17

==�� !"=^OMsl

2/10   �� !"



RC 93 100/02.97
263

-40°

tmin = -40°C

νopt.

tmax = +115°C

-25° -10° 10° 30° 50° 90° 115°
5

10

16

3640

60

20

100

200

400
600

1000
1600
2500

������������
������������
������������
������������
������������

VG
 22

VG
 32

VG
 46

VG
 68

70°

0° 20° 40° 60° 80° 100°-40° -20°

5

1600

0°

VG
 100

==�� !"=^OMsl

�� !

�� 

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./0123456

� o`=VMOOM�� !"#o`=VMOON�� !"#$%�RC

90223�HF�� !")�

�� ec�� !"#$%&'�� !"#$%&'�

�� !"�� !"#$%&'()!*+,-.�

ec^�ec_=� ec`�� !"#$%&'()*+

�� !

�� !"#$%&'()*+�� !"#$%E��

�� !F

ν���� !"#$NSKKKPS=ããOLë

�� !"#$%&

�� !

�� !"#$%&'(�

��TRKKKOSM
νmin = 5 mm2/s,

�� �� !"#$tmax � NNR°C
νmax �1600 mm2/s��� �� !(tmin �JQM°C)

�� SM
νmin = 10 mm2/s,

�� �� !"#$tmax � VM°C
νmax�1000 mm2/s�

==�� �� !(tmin �JOR°C)

�� �� �� !�� !"�� !"#$% &

�� !

�� !OR°C��QM°C���� !"#$%&'()

���� !

�� !

�� !"#$%&'()����� !"u°C���

�� !"SM°C��� !"#$%&'�� !"#�

�� !"# sd=QS� sd=SU�� sd=SU�

��W=�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./)0*

���� !"#$%�&'TRKKKOSM

NNR°C��� SM�� !"#$% VM°C
�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./0123412

�� !"#$%�� !

��

�� !"#�� !"#$%&'()*�� !"#

�� !"#

�� !"#$%&'()*+�� !"#$%&'(

V� k^p=NSPU

S� p^b

NULNR=fplLafp=QQMS

�� !" ��^OMsl�� !"

β20 ≥ 100�
�� !"#$%&#'()�� β−�� !
�� !"#$%&EVM°C�NNR°C� SM��

�� !"#$%

U� k^p=NSPU

R� p^b

NTLNQ=fplLafp=QQMS

�� !"#$%&'(�� !

p�� !"�� !"#
pabs min _______________________________ 0,8 bar
pabs max _______________________________________________________ 30 bar

�� !
pabs min _______________________________ 0,6 bar
pabs max _________________________________________________________ 2 bar

�� !��"#

�� !�"#

�� SM
�� ! __________________________________________  pN = 250 bar
�� ! ________________________________________  pmax = 315 bar

��TRKKKOSM
�� ! __________________________________________  pN = 350 bar
�� ! |||||||||||||||||||||||||  pmax = 400 bar

�� !"

qN qO�� !"#$%&

pL _______________________________________________________  2 bar abs

�� !"qJ�� !"#$%�&'()

�
�

ν 
  ã

ã
O
L
ë

�� !"#$

�� !"#$%&'�� !"#$%&'()*+,

�� !"#$

�� !"#$%&'(�� !"#$%&�� !"

�� !EνoptF���� !"#$%&'

�� !"====3/10



RC 93 100/02.97
264

==�� !"=^OMsl

Vg = �� !"# cm3

∆p = �� bar
n = �� rpm
ηv = �� !
ηmh = �� !"#$
ηt = ��  (ηt = ηv • η mh)

�� !

�� !

�� !"#�� !��� !"#$%&'

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./�0

�� !"#$%&'()*+,-./01 o`=VMOTM�

�� !�� !"�� ηmh �ηv; �� !"#

�� ��� 60 75 95 130

��� 130 190 260

�� Vg max cm3 60 74 93,8 130 130 192,7 260

�� !"#$ Vg min cm3 0 0 0 0 0  0 0

�Vg max�� !"
NF nmax rpm 2700 2550 2350 2100 2500 2500 2300

�� !" p�� !"#$

�Vg ≤ Vg max (qV ≤ qV max) �� ! nmax zul. rpm 3200 3000 2780 2500 2500 2500 2300
�� !�� !"#$

�nmax(Vg max)�� !"# 2) qV max L/min 2x157 2x183 2 x 214 2 x 265 2 x 315 2 x 467 2 x 580

�qV max  (∆p = 350 bar)�� !"# Pmax kW 135 220 258 318 380 560 696

�� !" (∆p = 350 bar) TN Nm 477 3) 824 1044 1446 1446 2145 2894

�� !"# (∆p = 400 bar) Tmax Nm 601 3) 942 1193 1652 1652 2451 3307

�� !"# J kgm2 0,0113 0,0230 0,0346 0,0636 0,0674

���� m kg 44

�Vg max��

�� !

N��� !"#$%&��p���� !"# m~Äë� N=Ä~êE�� !F� MKU=Ä~êE�� !F�� !"#$%

�� !"#$%&'()*+,!-./Em~Äë=[=N=Ä~êF�� !"#$"%&� E�� !FE�� F�
O��� !" P=�� 
P� ∆p � ORM=Ä~ê � PNR=Ä~ê�� !

�� !"# p�� !"#$%&'(

�� !"

E�� !"#F

����� !"#nmax zul.�� !"#

1,2

1,1

1,0

0,9

Vg

Vg max

n m
ax

n m
ax

 1

pabs = 1 bar

pabs = 1,5 bar

0,8 0,9 1,0

��

�� !

Vg • n • ηv
�� qV = L/min
�� !"#$  1000

1,59
�� ! T =  • (Vg.1• ∆p1 + Vg.2  • ∆p2) Nm

100 • ηmh

2π • T • n (qV1 • ∆p1 + qV2 • ∆p2)�� ! P = = kW
 60000    600 • η t

4/10  =�� !"



RC 93 100/02.97
265

��

B1, B2 �� ! SAE 1"

�� !"#

S �� SAE 2 1/2"

�� !"#

L1,L2,L3,L4 �� !�� 7/8-14UNF-2B

ø1
27

 (S
AE

-C
)

6

12,7
15

381
304

40
L4L2

Y

X

210,5
434

388
117

L1
L3

Z

7
114,5

3611
4,

5
14

8
12

8

14,3

78,5 78
,5

168
90

141
90

11
4,

5
87

45° 45°

106,5

50,8

69 88
,9

52,4

26
,2

31
31

ø2
5

7/
16

-1
8U

NC
-2

B

7,9

55,4

M10;
�17

M12;  �20

M10; �16

�� !"#S MS MS MS MS M

�� !"#�� !"#$ EDP

w�

v� u�

��
S
��SAE C, 11/4"
30°�� !14T-12/24 ��

�� !�� !

�� !5�=ANSI B92.1a/1976

==�� !"=^OMsl �� !"#$%&'()

�� !"====5/10



RC 93 100/02.97
266

==�� !"=^OMsl

�� !=�� TR=E�� !"

�� 

6/10  =�� !"



RC 93 100/02.97
267

==�� !"=^OMsl �� !"#$%&'()

S
�� SAE D, 13/4"
30°�� , 13T-8/16 ��

�� !�� !
�� ! 5, ANSI B92.1a/1976

��

B1, B2 �� ! SAE 1" 420 bar (6000 psi)

�� !

S �� ! SAE 3 1/2" 35 bar (500 psi)
�� !

T1 �� !�� M26x1,5; �14
T2 �� !�� M26x1,5; �14
M1, M2 �� !�� !" M12x1,5; �12

MB1, MB2 �� ! M12x1,5; �12
X �� !"#$ M14x1,5; �12
R �� !�� M26x1,5; �14

G �� !"#E�� F M14x1,5; �12

�� !"#$EeNF�� ! GE10 - PLM

E�� d�� F

�
�

�
�

50

42

36

M
16

60

ø
39

,6

ø
10

1 �
�
�

67

55

36

75

ø
36

ø
10

1

5/
8-

11
 U

N
C

-2
B

R 2,5

�� !=�� VR�� !"#
�� !"#$%&' !(�� !

�� !"#�$%&'EidNaeNF

�� !hMNE�� !"#W=p^b=^F

M12; �17

M10; �12,5

M16; �24

t�
��

w�

��

Z
�� DIN 5480
W 45x2x30x21x9g

�� !"====7/10



RC 93 100/02.97
268

==�� !"=^OMsl �� !"#$%&'()

S
�� SAE D, 13/4"
30°�� , 13T-8/16 ��

�� !�� !
�� ! R, ANSI B92.1a/1976

��

Z
��  DIN 5480
W 50x2x30x24x9g

��

B1, B2 �� !E�� !F SAE 1" 420 bar
(6000 psi) �� !

S ��� E�� !F SAE 3 1/2" 35 bar (500 psi)

�� !

T1 �� !�� M26x1,5; �14
T2 �� !�� M26x1,5; �14

M1, M2 �� !�� !" M12x1,5; �12
MB1, MB2 �� !�� ! M12x1,5; �12
X �� !"#$ M14x1,5; �12

R �� M26x1,5; �14
G �� !"#E�� F M14x1,5; �12

�� !"#$EeNF�� !�� !"GE10 - PLM

E�� d�� F

�
��
�

55

44

36

M
16

65

ø
44

,6

ø
10

6

�
��

67

55

36

75

ø
36

ø
10

6

5/
8-

11
 U

N
C

-2
B

R 2,5

M12; �17

M10;�12,5

M16; �21

�� !=�� NPM�� !"#
�� !"#$%&' !(�� !

�� !"#�$%&'EidNaeNFI

�� !hMNE�� !"#W=p^b=^F

t�

��

w=�

8/10  =�� !"



RC 93 100/02.97
269

T
�� SAE F, 2"
30°�� , 15T-8/16 ��

�� !�� !
�� ! R, ANSI B92.1a/1976

��

Z
 DIN 5480

W 50x2x30x24x9g
B1, B2 �� ! SAE 1 1/2" 420 bar

(6000 psi) �� !
S ��� SAE 5" 35 bar

(500 psi) �� !
T1 �� !�� M33x2; �18
T2 �� !�� M33x2; �18
X �� !"#$ M14x1,5; �12
MB1, MB2 �� ! M12x1,5; �12
M1, M2 �� !�� !" M12x1,5; �12
R �� !�� M33x2; �16
G �� !"#E�� F M14x1,5; �12

�� !"#$EeNF�� !�� !"GE10 - PLM

E�� d�� F

�
��
�

55

44

36

M
16

65

ø
44

,6

ø
12

6

�
��

80

66

36

88

ø
4
2
,3

 

ø
1
2
6

5/
8-

11
 U

N
C

-2
B

R 2,5

M16;  �21

M16;  �23

==�� !"=^OMsl �� !"#$%&'()

�� !=�� NVM�� !"#

t�

��

w=�

�� !"====9/10



RC 93 100/02.97
270

M16; �23

==�� !"=^OMsl �� !"#$%&'()

�� !=�� OSM�� !"#

M16; �21
t�

��

w=�

T
�� SAE 21/4"
30°�� , 17T-8/16 ��

�� !�� !
�� ! R, ANSI B92.1a/1976

��

Z
��  DIN 5480
W 60x2x30x28x9g

��

B1, B2 SAE 1 1/2" 420 bar
(6000 psi) �� !

S ��� SAE 5" 35 bar
(500 psi) �� !

T1 �� !�� M33x2; �18

T2 �� !�� M33x2; �18

X �� !"#$ M14x1,5; 12

MB1, MB2 �� !�� ! M12x1,5; �12

M1, M2 �� !�� !" M12x1,5; �12

R �� !�� M33x2; �18

G �� !"#E�� F M14x1,5; �12
�� !"#$EeNF�� !�� !"GE10 - PLM
E�� d�� F

�
�
�

58

42

M
20

66

ø
54

,6

47

ø
13

0

��
�

80

42

88

66

ø1
30

3/
4-

10
UN

C-
2B

R 4

ø
48

,6

10/10  ==�� !"

Bosch Rexroth AG
D-97813 Lohr a.Main
Zum Eisengleßer 1 • D–97816 Lohr a.Main
Telephone: 0 93 52/18-0
Telefax     : 0 93 52/18-23 58   Telex :6 89 418-0
eMail        : documentation@rexroth.de
Internet    : www.boschrexroth.de

�� !"�� !"�� !"�� !"�� !"EEEEE� �� �� �� �� �FFFFF�� !�� !�� !�� !�� !

�� !"#$"%&NV�� !E��F�� !N�

�� EUROFOOSO=RNMM=�� EUROFOTUS=MTPP

�� ÄêãKáåÑç]ÄçëÅÜêÉñêçíÜKÅçãKÅå

�� ïïïKÄçëÅÜêÉñêçíÜKÅçãKÅå

�� !"#$%&'()*+�,
�� !" ��� !"#


	返回目录

